

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 1012/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2010 in SA No.403/2010, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRADEO TIWARI

Respondent

( office report on default)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite four weeks' time granted to the petitioners to comply with  
the office report dated 24.4.2012, they have not done the same.

In the circumstances, the matter be listed in Court at the risk  
of the petitioners.

|(Shiveraj Kaur)  
|PS to Addll.Regr.

| |(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
| |COURT MASTER

|