

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 29848 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

INDRADEO TIWARI

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 15.02.2017, when the following report was passed:

“Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent within two weeks, thereafter notice shall be issued.

List the matter again on 31.03.2017.”

There is sole Respondent.

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 21.02.2017. As per track report “Item Received at Brahaupur” in respect of sole respondent. (Copy enclosed).

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R. P. Mehrotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR