

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29847/2013

STATE OF U.P.. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAL BACHAN RAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29848/2013 (XI)

Date : 19-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rohit Kaliyar, Adv.
Mr Rajendra Balon, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent in both matters has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
19.01.2018

hj